M9BW30 L12
3012
Mounting
Nil Through-hole (Standard)
A Both ends tapped
Compact Cylinder
Double Acting, Single Rod
JCQ Series
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
How to Order
With magnet
for auto switch
With auto switch
Without auto switch
Cylinder stroke [mm]
Refer to “Standard Strokes” on page 3.
JCDQ
JCQ
*  Mounting bolt is shipped together only when the
mounting symbol is Nil (through-hole).
*  For details about the mounting bolt sizes, refer to
page 4-1.
* Mounting bolt is shipped together.
Mounting bolt
Nil None
L Shipped together
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
Bore size
Nil Without auto switch
Auto switch
* For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
Nil 2
S 1
n n
Number of auto switches
Nil
M thread ø12 to ø40
Rc
ø50 to ø100TN NPT
TF G
Port thread type
Type Special function Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line 0.5
(Nil)
1